11. Contract claims unpaid 0 0 0 0 0

12. Amounts recoverable on reinsurance 0 0 0 0 0

13. Experience rating refunds due or unpaid 0 0 0 0 0

14. Policyholders’ dividends and refunds to members
(not included in Line 10) 0 0 0 0 0

15. Commissions and reinsurance expense allowances
due 0 0 0 0 0

16. Unauthorized reinsurance offset 0 0 0 0 0

17. Offset for reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers 0 0 0 0 0

C. UNAUTHORIZED REINSURANCE (DEPOSITS
BY AND FUNDS WITHHELD FROM)

18. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 0 0 0 0 0

19. Letters of credit (L) 0 0 0 0 0

20. Trust agreements (T) 0 0 0 0 0

21. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

D. REINSURANCE WITH CERTIFIED
REINSURERS (DEPOSITS BY AND FUNDS
WITHHELD FROM)

22. Multiple Beneficiary Trust 0 0 0 0 0

23. Funds deposited by and withheld from (F) 0 0 0 0 0

24. Letters of credit (L) 0 0 0 0 0

25. Trust agreements (T) 0 0 0 0 0

26. Other (O) 0 0 0 0 0

 48

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2021 OF THE TLIC Watertree Reinsurance Inc.

SCHEDULE S - PART 7
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Ceded Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(net of ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(gross of ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 555,515,705 0 555,515,705

2. Reinsurance (Line 16) 389,431,356 0 389,431,356

3. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 2,269,818 0 2,269,818

4. Net credit for ceded reinsurance XXX 0 0

5. All other admitted assets (balance) 1,046,260,340 0 1,046,260,340

6. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 1,993,477,219 0 1,993,477,219

7. Separate Account assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Total assets (Line 28) 1,993,477,219 0 1,993,477,219

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS (Page 3)

9. Contract reserves (Lines 1 and 2) 1,405,952,423 0 1,405,952,423

10. Liability for deposit-type contracts (Line 3) 0 0 0

11. Claim reserves (Line 4) 28,764,456 0 28,764,456

12. Policyholder dividends/member refunds/reserves (Lines 5 through 7) 0 0 0

13. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance (Line 8) 1,068,814 0 1,068,814

14. Other contract liabilities (Line 9) 17,053,573 0 17,053,573

15. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies (Line 24.02 minus inset amount) 0 0 0

16. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers (Line 24.03 minus inset
amount) 0 0 0

17. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.02 inset amount) 0 0 0

18. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers (Line 24.03 inset amount) 0 0 0

19. All other liabilities (balance) 1,935,946 0 1,935,946

20. Total liabilities excluding Separate Accounts (Line 26) 1,454,775,212 0 1,454,775,212

21. Separate Account liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

22. Total liabilities (Line 28) 1,454,775,212 0 1,454,775,212

23. Capital & surplus (Line 38) 538,702,007 XXX 538,702,007

24. Total liabilities, capital & surplus (Line 39) 1,993,477,219 0 1,993,477,219

NET CREDIT FOR CEDED REINSURANCE

25. Contract reserves 0

26. Claim reserves 0

27. Policyholder dividends/reserves 0

28. Premium & annuity considerations received in advance 0

29. Liability for deposit-type contracts 0

30. Other contract liabilities 0

31. Reinsurance ceded assets 0

32. Other ceded reinsurance recoverables 0

33. Total ceded reinsurance recoverables 0

34. Premiums and considerations 0

35. Reinsurance in unauthorized companies 0

36. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with unauthorized reinsurers 0

37. Reinsurance with Certified Reinsurers 0

38. Funds held under reinsurance treaties with Certified Reinsurers 0